
Appendix 2 – Clean-Up Data Charts Tonnage Data 

Chart 2a: Tonnage Comparison – Fall 2019 to Fall 2020 

 

 

Fall - 2019 Fall - 2020

Landfills 

Bessborough 177.36 218.71 23%

Chetwynd 57.93 67.55 17%

North Peace Regional 470.69 337.77 -28%

Total 705.98 624.03 -12%

Transfer Stations - Tier 1

Dawson Creek 150.04 120.48 -20%

Cecil Lake 103.82 66.34 -36%

Kelly Lake 10.52 7.50 -29%

Prespatou 17.92 11.19 -38%

Rose Prairie 79.21 106.74 35%

Tomslake 68.83 63.27 -8%

Wonowon 4.24 5.10 20%

Total 434.58 380.63 -12%

Transfer Stations - Tier 2

Buick Creek 6.09 1.51 -75%

Goodlow 1.05 1.96 86%

Moberly Lake 8.66 8.76 1%

Pink Mountain 2.53 0.40 -84%

Rolla 2.75 13.26 383%

Upper Halfway 8.15 6.89 -15%

Total 29.23 32.77 12%

Transfer Stations - Tier 2 - Bulky Bins

Buick Creek 12.55 10.56 -16%

Goodlow 6.95 3.86 -44%

Moberly Lake 7.61 5.51 -28%

Pink Mountain 4.43 1.47 -67%

Rolla 29.88 12.56 -58%

Upper Halfway 6.5 8.8 35%

Total 67.92 42.76 -37%

Transferstations – Unmanned – Bulky  Bins

East Pine 12.05 7.42 -38%

Fellers Heights 13.55 11.84 -13%

Groundbirch 40.93 12.64 -69%

Hasler Flats 8.51 7.3 -14%

Lebell 17.01 15.78 -7%

Lone Prairie 11.97 3.27 -73%

Mile 62.5 7.28 2.18 -70%

Milligran Creek/PJ 1.67 2.72 63%

Osborn 1.44 0.52 -64%

Progress 18.87 17.11 -9%

Jackfish Community Hall 5.67 8.28 46%

Total 138.95 89.06 -36%

Total Tonnage 1376.66 1169.25 -15%

% of Tonnage 

Increase/Decrease                   
Site

Total Tonnage



Chart 2b: Tonnage Comparison – 2019 and 2020 

 

Tonnage 

Site 2019 2020

Landfills 

Bessborough 252.51 565.37 124%

Chetwynd 87.42 204.79 134%

North Peace Regional 658.03 1387.34 111%

Total 997.96 3066.94 207%

Transfer Stations - Tier 1

Dawson Creek 226.97 291.57 28%

Cecil Lake 182.06 188.02 3%

Kelly Lake 12.25 45.32 270%

Prespatou 36.02 55.13 53%

Rose Prairie 107.42 255.17 138%

Tomslake 108.63 201.85 86%

Wonowon 68.32 8.03 -88%

Total 741.67 1045.09 41%

Transfer Stations - Tier 2

Buick Creek 8.96 3.43 -62%

Goodlow 2.55 2.96 16%

Moberly Lake 25.64 17.46 -32%

Pink Mountain 3.90 1.61 -59%

Rolla 5.24 27.13 418%

Upper Halfway 9.83 14.84 51%

Total 56.12 67.42 20%

Transfer Stations - Tier 2 - Bulky Bins

Buick Creek 18.82 21.67 15%

Goodlow 13.05 9.05 -31%

Moberly Lake 12.25 11.64 -5%

Pink Mountain 6.67 2.72 -59%

Rolla 43.36 38.30 -12%

Upper Halfway 18.63 21.60 16%

Total 112.78 104.98 -7%

Transferstations – Unmanned – Bulky  Bins

East Pine 17.46 16.12 -8%

Fellers Heights 25.02 34.71 39%

Groundbirch 51.19 39.58 -23%

Hasler Flats 16.03 17.74 11%

Lebell 28.79 28.67 0%

Lone Prairie 15.59 10.75 -31%

Mile 62.5 11.60 8.94 -23%

Milligran Creek/PJ 3.41 3.16 -7%

Osborn 1.74 3.82 120%

Progress 34.37 51.74 51%

Jackfish Community Hall 9.50 17.52 84%

Total 214.70 232.75 8%

Total Tonnage 2123.23 4517.18 113%

% of Eligible Customer Count 

Increase/Decrease                   



 

Chart 2c: Tonnage Comparison – All Seasons 2019 and 2020 

 

Tonnage 

Spring Fall Spring Fall

Landfills 

Bessborough 177.36 75.15 346.66 218.71

Chetwynd 57.93 29.49 137.24 67.55

North Peace Regional 470.69 187.34 1049.57 337.77

Total 705.98 291.98 1533.47 1533.47

Transfer Stations - Tier 1

Dawson Creek 150.04 76.93 171.09 120.48

Cecil Lake 103.82 78.24 121.68 66.34

Kelly Lake 10.52 1.73 37.82 7.50

Prespatou 17.92 18.10 43.935 11.19

Rose Prairie 79.21 28.21 148.43 106.74

Tomslake 68.83 39.80 138.58 63.27

Wonowon 4.24 64.08 2.93 5.10

Total 434.58 307.09 664.47 380.63

Transfer Stations - Tier 2

Buick Creek 6.09 2.87 1.92 1.51

Goodlow 1.05 1.50 1.00 1.96

Moberly Lake 8.66 16.98 8.70 8.76

Pink Mountain 2.53 1.37 1.20 0.40

Rolla 2.75 2.49 13.87 13.26

Upper Halfway 8.15 1.68 7.95 6.89

Total 29.23 26.89 34.65 32.77

Transfer Stations - Tier 2 - Bulky Bins

Buick Creek 12.55 6.27 11.11 10.56

Goodlow 6.95 6.10 5.19 3.86

Moberly Lake 7.61 4.64 6.13 5.51

Pink Mountain 4.43 2.24 1.25 1.47

Rolla 29.88 13.48 25.74 12.56

Upper Halfway 6.5 12.13 12.8 8.80

Total 67.92 44.86 62.22 42.76

Transferstations – Unmanned – Bulky  Bins

East Pine 12.05 5.41 8.7 7.42

Fellers Heights 13.55 11.47 22.87 11.84

Groundbirch 40.93 10.26 26.94 12.64

Hasler Flats 8.51 7.52 10.44 7.30

Lebell 17.01 11.78 12.89 15.78

Lone Prairie 11.97 3.62 7.48 3.27

Mile 62.5 7.28 4.32 6.76 2.18

Milligran Creek/PJ 1.67 1.74 0.44 2.72

Osborn 1.44 0.30 3.3 0.52

Progress 18.87 15.50 34.63 17.11

Jackfish Community Hall 5.67 3.83 9.24 8.28

Total 138.95 75.75 143.69 89.06

Total Tonnage 1,376.66 746.57 2,438.49 2,078.69

2019
Site

2020


